
Curriculum for Excellence 

Experiences and Outcomes 

Expressive Arts: EXA 

 

Experiences 
and 
Outcomes 

The Day 
War Came 

Breakfast 
 
 

At School War Came Alone on 
the Journey 

War 
Followed 

Chairs 

Participation 
in 
performance  
& 
presentation 

 1.01a 1.01a 1.01a  1.01a  

Art  
 
 

1.02a 
1.03a 
1.04a 
1.05a 

1.02a 
1.03a 
1.04a 
1.05a 

  
 

1.02a 
1.03a 
1.04a 
1.05a 

 

Drama 
 

 1.12a 
1.13a 
1.14a 

1.12a 
1.13a 
1.14a 

  1.12a 
1.13a 
1.14a 

 

Music    1.17a 
1.18a 

   

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Health and Well Being: HWB 

 

Experience
s and 
Outcomes 

The Day War 
Came 

Breakfast 
 
 

At School War Came Alone on the 
Journey 

War 
Followed 

Chairs 

Mental and 
Emotional 
Well-being 

1.01a 
1.02a 
1.04a 
1.05a 
1.07a 
1.08a 

   1.08a  1.08a 

Social 
Well-being 

1.09a 
1.10a 
1.11a 
1.13a 
1.14a 

      

Physical 
Well-being 

1.16a 
1.17a 

 
 

  1.25a   

Relation-
ships 

1.44a/1.44b 
1.45a/1.45b 
1.47a 

   1.44b   

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Footnote: Many of the outcomes and experiences covered in this learning programme are done so through thinking and responding 
in role. Within these roles many of the E's and O's are covered. 
 

 

Literacy: Listening and Talking 
 

 

 
 
 

The Day 
War Came 

Breakfast 
 
 

At School War Came Alone on the 
Journey 

War 
Followed 

Chairs 

Enjoyment 
And choice 

1.01a   
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

  

Tools for 
listening and 
talking 

1.02a 
 
 

1.02a 
 
 

1.02a 
 
 

1.02a 
 
 

1.02a 
 
 
 

1.02a 
1.03a 
 
 

1.02a 

Finding and 
Using 
information 

1.04a 
 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

Understandi
ng, 
analysing 
and a 

1.07a 
 

      



Creating 
Texts 

1.09a 
1.10a 

1.09a 1.09a 1.09a  1.09a  1.09a  1.09a 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Literacy: Reading 

 

 
 
 

The Day 
War Came 

Breakfast 
 
 

At School War Came Alone on the 
Journey 

War 
Followed 

Chairs 

Enjoyment 
And choice 

1.11a       

Tools for 
reading 

1.12a   
 

 
 

 1.12a  

Finding and 
Using 
information 

1.14a 
 

  
 

    

Understandi
ng, 
analysing & 
evaluating 

1.16a 
1.19a 
 

1.19a  
 

1.19a  
 

1.16a 
1.19a 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Literacy: Writing 

 

 
 
 

The Day 
War Came 

Breakfast 
 
 

At School War Came Alone on the 
Journey 

War 
Followed 

Chairs 

Enjoyment 
And choice 

  1.20a     

Tools for 
writing 

1.21a  1.21a 
1.22a 
1.23a 
1.24a 

 
 

   

Organising 
and Using 
information 

1.25a 
 

 1.26a 
 

    



Creating 
Texts 

1.29a 
1.30a 

 1.29a 
1.30a 
1.31a 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R M E: World Religions 

 

Experience
s and 
Outcomes 

The Day War 
Came 

Breakfast 
 
 

At School War Came Alone on the 
Journey 

War 
Followed 

Chairs 

Beliefs 1.04a 
1.04b 
1.04c 

     
 

 

Values and 
Issues 

1.05a 
1.05b 
 
 

 
 

   
 

 
 

 



Practices 
and 
traditions 

1.06a 
1.06b 

 
 

   
 

 
 

 

Developme
nt of 
beliefs and 
values 

1.08a 
1.09a/1.09b/ 
1.09c 
 

 1.09a/1.09b
/1.09c 
 

 1.09a/1.09b/ 
1.09c 
 

1.09a/1.09b/ 
1.09c 
 

1.09a/1.09b/ 
1.09c 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Social Studies 

 

Experience
s and 
Outcomes 

The Day War 
Came 

Breakfast 
 
 

At School War Came Alone on the 
Journey 

War 
Followed 

Chairs 

People, 
Place and 

1.11a    
 

 1.11a 
 

 



Environme
nt 
People in 
society, 
economy 
and 
business 

1.15a 
1.16a 
1.17a 
1.18a 
1.20a 

1.16a 1.16a 
1.17a 
 

1.16a 
 

1.16a 
1.17a 

1.16a 
1.17a 

1.16a 
1.17a 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Curriculum 
Area 

Games Art Talking Writing Maths Globe Drama Reading 

Expressive 
Arts 

 1-02a 
1-03a 
1-04a 

    1-01a 
1-12a 
1-13a 

 



1-05a 1-14a 

Health and 
Wellbeing 

1-08a 
1-25a 

 1-01a 
1-02a 
1-04a 
1-47a 

1-01a 
1-02a 
1-05a 
1-08a 

    

Literacy 1-07a  1-02a 
1-04a 
1-07a 
1-09a 
1-10a 

1-22a 
1-23a 
1-24a 
1-25a 
1-26a 
1-28a 
1-29a 

    

English    1-30a 
1-31a 

    

RME 1-09b 
1-09c 

       

Social Studies      1-12b 
1-13b 
1-16a 

  

Numeracy     1-10a 
1-10b 
1-10c 

   

Sciences         

Technologies         
 

 

 


