#### **Curriculum for Excellence**

# Experiences and Outcomes Expressive Arts: EXA

Experiences and Outcomes	The Day War Came	Breakfast	At School	War Came	Alone on the Journey		Chairs
<b>Participation</b>		1.01a	1.01a	1.01a		1.01a	
in							
performance							
&							
presentation							
Art		1.02a	1.02a			1.02a	
		1.03a	1.03a			1.03a	
		1.04a	1.04a			1.04a	
		1.05a	1.05a			1.05a	
Drama		1.12a	1.12a			1.12a	
		1.13a	1.13a			1.13a	
		1.14a	1.14a			1.14a	
Music				1.17a			
				1.18a			

### Health and Well Being: HWB

<b>Experience</b>	The Day War	Breakfast	At School	War Came	Alone on the	War	Chairs
<mark>s and</mark>	Came				Journey	Followed	
<b>Outcomes</b>							
Mental and	1.01a				1.08a		1.08a
<b>Emotional</b>	1.02a						
Well-being	1.04a						
	1.05a						
	1.07a						
	1.08a						
Social	1.09a						
Well-being	1.10a						
	1.11a						
	1.13a						
	1.14a						
Physical	1.16a				1.25a		
Well-being	1.17a						
Relation-	1.44a/1.44b				1.44b		
ships	1.45a/1.45b						
	1.47a						

Footnote: Many of the outcomes and experiences covered in this learning programme are done so through thinking and responding in role. Within these roles many of the E's and O's are covered.

### **Literacy: Listening and Talking**

	The Day War Came	Breakfast	At School			War Followed	Chairs
Enjoyment And choice	1.01a						
Tools for listening and talking	1.02a	1.02a	1.02a	1.02a	1.02a	1.02a 1.03a	1.02a
Finding and Using information	1.04a						
Understandi ng, analysing and a	1.07a						

Creating	1.09a						
Texts	1.10a						

## Literacy: Reading

	The Day War Came	Breakfast	At School	War Came	Alone on the Journey	War Followed	Chairs
Enjoyment	1.11a						
And choice							
Tools for	1.12a					1.12a	
reading							
Finding and	1.14a						
Using							
information							
Understandi	1.16a	1.19a		1.19a		1.16a	
ng,	1.19a					1.19a	
analysing &							
evaluating							

### Literacy: Writing

	The Day War Came	Breakfast	At School	War Came	Alone on the Journey	War Followed	Chairs
Enjoyment			1.20a				
And choice							
Tools for	1.21a		1.21a				
writing			1.22a				
			1.23a				
			1.24a				
Organising	1.25a		1.26a				
and Using information							

Creating	1.29a	1.29a		
Texts	1.30a	1.30a		
		1.31a		

### R M E: World Religions

Exp	<mark>oerience</mark>	The Day War	Breakfast	At School	War Came	Alone on the	War	Chairs
<mark>s a</mark>	nd	Came				Journey	Followed	
Ou <sup>r</sup>	tcomes							
Bel	liefs	1.04a						
		1.04b						
		1.04c						
Val	ues and	1.05a						
Iss	ues	1.05b						

<b>Practices</b>	1.06a				
and	1.06b				
traditions					
<b>Developme</b>	1.08a	1.09a/1.09b	1.09a/1.09b/	1.09a/1.09b/	1.09a/1.09b/
nt of	1.09a/1.09b/	/1.09c	1.09c	1.09c	1.09c
beliefs and	1.09c				
values					

#### **Social Studies**

<b>Experience</b>	The Day War	Breakfast	At School	War Came	Alone on the	War	Chairs
s and	Came				Journey	Followed	
Outcomes							
People,	1.11a					1.11a	
Place and							

<b>Environme</b>							
nt							
People in	1.15a	1.16a	1.16a	1.16a	1.16a	1.16a	1.16a
society,	1.16a		1.17a		1.17a	1.17a	1.17a
economy	1.17a						
and	1.18a						
business	1.20a						

Curriculum	Games	Art	Talking	Writing	Maths	Globe	Drama	Reading
Area								
Expressive		1-02a					1-01a	
Arts		1-03a					1-12a	
		1-04a					1-13a	

		1-05a					1-14a	
Health and	1-08a		1-01a	1-01a				
Wellbeing	1-25a		1-02a	1-02a				
			1-04a	1-05a				
			1-47a	1-08a				
Literacy	1-07a		1-02a	1-22a				
			1-04a	1-23a				
			1-07a	1-24a				
			1-09a	1-25a				
			1-10a	1-26a				
				1-28a				
				1-29a				
English				1-30a				
				1-31a				
RME	1-09b							
	1-09c							
Social Studies						1-12b		
						1-13b		
						1-16a		
Numeracy					1-10a			
					1-10b			
					1-10c			
Sciences								
Technologies								